502029640 08/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David L. Churchill	08/16/2012
Steven Ward Mundell	08/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microstrain, Inc.	
Street Address:	459 Hurricane Lane, Suite 102	
City:	Williston	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05495	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8022691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6516910073 **Phone**: 802-864-1575

Email: jimmy@vermontpatentlawyer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James Marc Leas
Address Line 1: 37 Butler Drive

Address Line 4: South Burlington, VERMONT 05403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115-007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Marc Leas

Total Attachments: 1

source=115-007_assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028809 FRAME: 0403 OP \$40.00 8022691

Whereas we:

- 1. David L. Churchill, of Burlington, Vermont US
- 2. Steven Ward Mundell, of Richmond, Vermont US

hereinafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Microminiature Gauging Displacement Sensor," for which for which US non-provisional patent application 10/677,578 was filed on October 2, 2003 and for which US Patent 8,022,691 issued on September 20, 2011, and

Whereas MicroStrain, Inc. of Williston, Vermont herein referred to as assignee, whose mailing address is 459 Hurricane Lane, Williston, Vermont 05495 US, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the inventions and improvements and to any and all patents issued anywhere in the world which may be granted which are related to the above mentioned patent and patent application, this assignment including the right to claim priority based on the filing date of these applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all regions and countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; this assignment including patents granted on said applications and on all regional stage, national stage. continuation applications, and divisional applications of said applications in any region or country in the world, and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. Now, therefore, we the applicants, by these presents do hereby authorize and request the assignment of said patent and said patent application to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

executed:

1. A. / & Zor Z at Williston, Vermont

Wavid L. Churchill

2. <u>//しょり</u>at Williston, Vermont

Steven Ward Mundell

RECORDED: 08/20/2012

REEL: 028809 FRAME: 0404